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Academi cal |y Accept abl e

i ncl uded because they are not used in the 2006 accountability system
<19% are used to protect student confidentiality.

TEXAS ASSESSMENT OF KNOALEDGE AND SKI LLS ( TAKS) TABLE

Requi red
IR 2006 ------------- | ]--------- 2005 --------- | ]----- | nprovenent ----- |
Nunber Pct Stu Nunber Pct Met
Per f or mance Met Nunber Met Gp Met Nunber Met M n Act Met
Resul ts Std Taki ng Std % Std Taki ng Std Si ze Chg Rl Rl ?
Readi ng/ ELA
X Al Students 326 369 88% 100% 327 376 87% 1
X African Amrer 45 54 83% 15% 45 58 78% 5
X Hi spani c 66 75 88% 20% 64 75 85% 3
X Wite 211 236 89% 64% 215 239 90% -1
X Econ Di sadv 146 172 85% 47% 136 160 85% 0
Witing
X Al Students 73 76 96% 100% 80 93 86% 10
African Amer * * > 99% * * * 82% *
Hi spani c * * 94% * 18 22 82% 12
X Wite * * 96% * 53 60 88% 8
X Econ Di sadv * * 97% * 37 43 86% 11
Soci al Studies
X Al Students 105 119 88% 100% 109 127 86% 2
African Amer 10 14 71% 12% 19 25 76% -5
Hi spani c 20 24 83% 20% 15 18 83% 0
X Wite 74 80 93% 67% 73 82 89% 4
X Econ Di sadv 37 44 84% 37% 37 46 80% 4
Mat henat i cs
X Al Students 284 374 76% 100% 284 378 75% 1
X African Amrer 34 55 62% 15% 31 60 52% Yes 10 * No
X Hi spani c 60 79 76% 21% 56 73 7% -1
X Wite 186 236 79% 63% 194 241 80% -1
X Econ Di sadv 134 180 74% 48% 114 163 70% 4
Sci ence
X Al Students 96 131 73% 100% 76 136 56% 17
African Amer 9 18 50% 14% 7 28 25% 25
Hi spani c 20 28 71% 21% 11 20 55% 16
X Wite 66 84 79% 64% 55 85 65% 14
X Econ Di sadv 37 57 65% 44% 21 55 38% Yes 27 16 Yes
** Met the mninum size requirenment, but did not neet the 65%floor for Recognized.
STATE- DEVELOPED ALTERNATI VE ASSESSMENT |1 (SDAA 11) TABLE
Requi red
R R 2006 -------------- | ]--------- 2005 --------- | ]----- | nprovenent ------
# Tests Pct Stu # Tests Pct Met
SDAA || Met # Met Gp Met # Met Mn Act Met
Resul ts ARD Tests ARD % ARD Tests ARD Si ze Chg Rl Rl ?
X Al Students 76 80 95% 100% 94 109 86% 9
EXCEPTI ONS TABLE
Number Msrs Nunber Nunber Fl oor (s) Msr(s) Used
Eval uat ed Al | owed Needed Met ? in 2005? Exceptions Applied
20 N A N A N A N A N A
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COWPLETI ON RATE |

Al'l Students
African Aner
Hi spani c
Wiite

Econ Di sadv

Conpl etion data not eval uated for your accountability rating due to small

TABLE (G. 9-12)

........... O ass of 2005
# Com # #in
pleters dropouts d ass
43 0 46
15 0 16
5 0 6
23 0 24
18 0 18

Stu

Conp Gp
Rat e %
93.5% 100
93.8% 35
83.3% 13
95.8% 52
100.0% 39

# Com

plete

%
%
%
%
%

rs

51
10
12
29
19

#
da

in
ss

53
10
12
31
20

Conp
Rat e

96. 2%
100. 0%
100. 0%

93. 5%

95. 0%

Requi red

------ | nprovenent -

Met
Mn Act
Si ze Chg Rl

- 2.
- 6.
-16.
2.
5.

ow~NNN

nunbers or no data.

ANNUAL DROPQUT RATE TABLE (G. 7-8)

Al'l Students
African Aner
Hi spani c
Wiite

Econ Di sadv

Dropout data not evaluated for your accountability rating due to small

O ficial
Dr opout s

[elololoNe]

# 7-8
G ader s

107
15
19
73
45

Ofic
Dr opo
Rat e

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

ial  Stu
ut Gp
%
% 100%
% 14%
% 18%
% 68%
% 42%

#
O ficial
Dr opout s

[elololoNe]

# 7-8
G ader

98
16
18
64
52

S

O ficial
Dr opout
Rat e

0. 0%
0. 0%
0. 0%
0. 0%
0. 0%

Requi red
[ ]----- | mpr ovenent
Met
M n Act
Si ze Chg Rl
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

nunbers or no data.

Met
Rl ?

Met
Rl ?
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2006 DI STRI CT GOLD PERFORMANCE ACKNOWLEDGVENT ( GPA) DATA TABLES - STANDARD PROCEDURES

DI STRI CT NAME: | TALY District Rating: Acadenically Acceptable
DI STRI CT NUMBER: 070907

Anal ysi s groups used to determ ne acknow edgnent are marked with an ' X .
Special formats ('*') are used to protect student confidentiality.

Advanced Course/Dual Enrollnent Conpletion (2004-05): DOES NOT QUALI FY

Nurber Nurber Per cent
w Credit for w Credit for St udent w Credit for

St udent G oups an Advanced Any G oup Advanced
Cour se Cour se Per cent Cour ses
X Al Students 32 214 100% 15. 0%
X African Anmerican 3 54 25% 5.6%
X Hi spani c 3 31 14% 9. 7%
X Wiite 26 127 59% 20. 5%
X Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 4 78 36% 5.1%

AP/ 1B Results (2004-05): DOES NOT QUALI FY

Nunber Per cent
Nunber Nunber of Per cent Scoring Nunber Scoring
Taki ng 11th and St udent Taki ng at or Taki ng at or
St udent G oups AP and/ 12th G oup AP and/ Above AP and/ Above
or IB G aders Per cent or IB Criterion or IB Criterion
X Al Students 14 80 100% 17.5% 2 14 14. 3%
African American 2 22 28% 9.1% * 2 *
Hi spani ¢ * 11 14% 9.1% * * *
X Wite 11 46 58% 23. 9% 1 11 9.1%
Attendance Rate (2004-05): DOES NOT QUALI FY
Total Days
Absent + St udent
St udent Groups Tot al Total Days G oup At t endance
Days Present Pr esent Per cent Rat e
X Al Students 101, 789 105, 566 100% 96. 4%
X African American 19, 131 19, 810 19% 96. 6%
X Hi spanic 18, 785 19, 361 18% 97. 0%
X Wite 62, 985 65, 452 62% 96. 2%
X Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 44, 886 46, 783 44% 95. 9%
Attendance Rate standard for your acknow edgment is 96. 0%
Commended on Readi ng/ ELA: DOES NOT QUALI FY
St udent
St udent G oups Nurber Nurber G oup Per cent
Commrended Taki ng Per cent Comrended
X Al Students 81 369 100% 22%
X African American 6 54 15% 11%
X Hi spani c 7 75 20% 9%
X Wite 66 236 64% 28%
X Economi cal | y Di sadvant aged 29 172 47% 17%

Readi ng i ncl udes second administration results for students tested in the same district.
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2006 DI STRI CT GOLD PERFORMANCE ACKNOWLEDGVENT ( GPA) DATA TABLES - STANDARD PROCEDURES

DI STRI CT NAME: I TALY
DI STRI CT NUMBER 070907

District Rating:

Academi cal |y Accept abl e

Anal ysi s groups used to determ ne acknow edgnent are marked with an ' X .
Special formats ('*') are used to protect student confidentiality.
Commended on Mat hemati cs: DOES NOT QUALI FY
St udent
St udent Groups Nunber Nunber G oup Per cent
Commended Taki ng Per cent Commended

X Al Students 70 374 100% 19%
X African American 5 55 15% 9%
X Hi spanic 12 79 21% 15%
X Wite 52 236 63% 22%
X Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 25 180 48% 14%

Mat hemati cs i ncl udes second adm nistration results for students tested

in the sanme district.

Commended on Witing: DOES NOT QUALI FY

St udent
St udent G oups Nurber Nurber G oup Per cent
Comrended Taki ng Per cent Comrended
X Al Students 12 76 100% 16%
African American * * * 9%
Hi spani c 3 * * 17%
X Wite 7 * * 16%
X Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 6 * * 16%
Commended on Sci ence: DOES NOT QUALI FY
St udent
St udent G oups Nurber Nurber G oup Per cent
Commrended Taki ng Per cent Comrended
X Al Students 20 131 100% 15%
African American 3 18 14% 17%
Hi spani c * 28 21% 4%
X Wite 16 84 64% 19%
X Economi cal | y Di sadvant aged 5 57 44% 9%
Comrended on Social Studies: ACKNON_EDGED
St udent
St udent G oups Nurber Nurber G oup Per cent
Commrended Taki ng Per cent Comrended
X Al Students 28 119 100% 24%
African American * 14 12% < 1%
Hi spani c 4 24 20% 17%
X Wite 23 80 67% 29%
X Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 9 44 37% 20%
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2006 DI STRI CT GOLD PERFORMANCE ACKNOWLEDGVENT ( GPA) DATA TABLES - STANDARD PROCEDURES

DI STRI CT NAME: | TALY District Rating: Academically Acceptable

DI STRI CT NUMBER: 070907

Anal ysi s groups used to determ ne acknow edgnent are marked with an ' X .
Special formats ('*') are used to protect student confidentiality.

Recommended Hi gh School Program (RHSP)/DAP (d ass of 2005): ACKNOWN_EDGED

Per cent
Rec. St udent Conpl et

St udent G oups HS Pgm Tot al G oup Rec.
Gr aduat es Gr aduat es Per cent HS Pgm
X Al Students 31 44 100% 70. 5%
African American 9 15 34% 60. 0%
H spanic 3 5 11% 60. 0%
Wiite 19 24 55% 79. 2%
Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 11 17 39% 64. 7%

The count of RHSP graduates includes Distingui shed Achi everre nt Program (DAP) graduates.

ng

SAT/ ACT Results (d ass of 2005): DOES NOT QUALI FY

Nunber Per cent
Nunber Nunber of Per cent Scoring Nunber Scoring
Taki ng Non- Speci al St udent Taki ng at or Taki ng at or
St udent G oups SAT and/ Educati on G oup SAT and/ Above SAT and/ Above
or ACT Graduat es Per cent or ACT Criterion or ACT Criterion
X Al Students 20 34 100% 58. 8% 2 20 10. 0%
African American 6 10 29% 60. 0% 0 6 0. 0%
H spanic * 4 12% * * * *
VWite 13 20 59% 65. 0% 2 13 15. 4%
Texas Success |nitiative (TSI) ELA: ACKNONLEDGED
Nunber Nunber Per cent
Scoring at Taki ng St udent Scoring at
St udent Groups or Above Exit-Ilevel G oup or Above
St andar d ELA Per cent St andar d
X Al Students 28 45 100% 62%
African American * * * 33%
H spanic * * * 40%
X Wite 23 33 73% 70%
Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 7 15 33% 47%
Texas Success Initiative (TSI) Mathematics: ACKNON_EDGED
Nunber Nunber Per cent
Scoring at Taki ng St udent Scoring at
St udent Groups or Above Exit-Ievel G oup or Above
St andar d Mat henat i cs Per cent St andar d
X Al Students 23 44 100% 52%
African American * * * 33%
H spanic * * * 60%
X Wite 17 32 73% 53%

Econoni cal | y Di sadvant aged 6 14 32% 43%




